BRX Power Injector Installation Guide 180-0192-001-R01
Broadband Reach eXtender
Power Injector
(BRX-PWR)
Installation Guide
Document: 180-0192-001
March 2020
BRX Power Injector Installation Guide 2 180-0192-001-R01

3.1 Connecting the Power Source
The BRX Power Injector offers a choice of three (3) power source:
Power Source BRX Power Injector Ordering Codes
Local -48Vdc
BRX-PWR-8: 8-pair BRX Power Injector with local -48Vdc input
BRX-PWR-16: 16-pair BRX Power Injector with local -48Vdc input
BRX-PWR-24: 24-pair BRX Power Injector with local -48Vdc input
Local 110-220Vac
BRX-PWR-8-AC: 8-pair BRX Power Injector with local 110-220Vac input
BRX-PWR-16-AC: 16-pair BRX Power Injector with local 110-220Vac input
BRX-PWR-24-AC: 24-pair BRX Power Injector with local 110-220Vac input
Express Pairs
(RFT-V ±190V)
BRX-PWR-8-A: 8-pair BRX Power Injector with ALPHA Express Power input
BRX-PWR-16-A: 16-pair BRX Power Injector with ALPHA Express Power input
BRX-PWR-24-A: 24-pair BRX Power Injector with ALPHA Express Power input
BRX-PWR-8-G: 8-pair BRX Power Injector with GE Express Power input
BRX-PWR-16-G: 16-pair BRX Power Injector with GE Express Power input
BRX-PWR-24-G: 24-pair BRX Power Injector with GE Express Power input
N/A
BRX-PWR-M: 8-pair BRX Power Module to increase the pair capacity to a
maximum of 24 pairs (3 x BRX-XLR-M)
Table 1: BRX Power Injector Powering Options and Ordering Codes